ISOMETER®isoPV485
Insulation monitoring device for unearthed AC/DC IT systems
in small and medium-sized photovoltaic systems
IsoPV485_D00321_00_D_XXEN/06.2017
2 IsoPV485_D00321_00_D_XXEN/06.2017
ISOMETER®isoPV485 Insulation monitoring device for unearthed AC/DC IT systems
in small and medium-sized photovoltaic systems
ISOMETER®isoPV485

0…800 V 0…1000 V 12…72 V isoPV485-421 B 9106 8144
1) Absolute values of the voltage ranges.
Ordering information
ISOMETER®isoPV485
  IsoPV485_D00321_00_D_XXEN/06.2017 3
Operating elements
1
1 -  Power On and alarm LED:
lights when the device is in operation,
flashes in case of alarm (0.3 Hz) or system
faults (2 Hz)
Wiring diagram
US
6 A 6 A
1 -  Supply voltage US (see ordering infor-
mation) via fuse
2 - Separate connection of E, KE to PE
3 -  Connection of the AC system to be
monitored, DC: Connect terminal L1, L2
to L+ and L-
4 -  Line protection according to
DIN VDE 0100-430/IEC 60364-4-43
(10 A, fast-acting, recommended).
In case of supply (A1/A2) from an IT
system, both lines have to be protected
by a fuse.
5 -  Voltage output 2…10 V (0…1 MΩ)
6 - Test button “T”: Calls up the self test
7 -  External reset button “R” (N/O contact
or wire jumper), when the terminals  R1/
R2 are open, the fault message will not
be stored
8 - Alarm relay (N/C operation)
1
2